- In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LlQOZ

the Insolvency (England
& .
sanales) Mset'ond Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

VAR

12/06/201 9 #367
COMPANIES HOUSE

WEDNESDAY

Company details

1|
Companymumber [0 |8 [4 [2[5[0[0]5

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Filmore And Union (Moortown) Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Fuli forenamefs) Philip Edward

Surname Pierce

I Liquidator's address

Building name/mumber Winerva

Street | 29 East Parade

Post town ‘ Leeds

County/Region | Yorkshire

e (L8 [1] s [P[S

Country

n Liguidator's name @

Full forenamel(s) Paul © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Whitwam another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address ®

Building namelnumber( Minerva @ Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | 29 East Parade anather liquidator.

Post town | Leeds

County/Region | Yorkshire

Postcode rL E]—ﬂ_l—a—gl_s'(—

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

ols o6 T2fof1le

|
=3
5]

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X
4

Signature date

il ol Talolile

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 4.34-CVL.

Form4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Filmore And Union (Moortown) Limited

on the 6 June 2019 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

e O Al

!
Signed %ﬁ(}m@ MQ/(_/[I
Dated 6 UTMNQ, 8@ |47




Fiilmore And Union {(Moortown) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 June 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Fixtures, Fittings & Equipment 24,005.00 2,500.00

Cash at Bank 4,255.00 4,255.00

Cash Held by FRP Advisory LLP 128.00 128.00
6,883.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature WM Date é mﬂ.@ &(D IC{




Filmore And Union {(Moortown) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 June 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 6,883.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 6,883.00
Debts secured by fioating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 Septernber 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NI
6,883.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,883.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 6,883.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,883.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 12,716.00
HM Revenue & Customs 10,000.00
British Growth Fund 1.00
22.717.60
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (15,834.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {15,834.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {15,934.00}

Signaturewglw Date é) T)UJV\Q SO! Cj '



SEITT 6107 AEW TE 708702 “42A T0S SdI

T40 7 3bed

aimeubis

8T LILTT Bugjjeyol serquy 51
69592 3v6 1Q9 ‘Piosprig ‘4521 X0g Od JRM, DAY 00AD
00°1 730 TTAN ‘QYIHSALYD ‘BNNIAY HLS ‘ISNOH AYOLDIA ‘THINID QUYD AVIHSILYD Aedppom  0OMD
60°L2H'8 ADT £9H ‘iebolley “iied ajepie]) ‘erebusain € pueT JueuUa 0042
00'T ¥AL €257 UUSHOA 159 ‘Adiayiam wie,j 95noH SMAS 00S2
G6'6FC AHS T9H ‘ayebouel ‘peoy sbupy ‘ssnoH uRadO SNy oo
19°082 QdS 6TOA HOA ‘uoibuiuung ‘peoy UOWIWOD ‘23e1ss pul A9)|eA Jusmisg 20JAIBS POOd Jall 00N
00'8EY 780 /2451 'sQ3T1 ‘Asjiop ‘Aem uegngd ‘oBejjia sseutshg dued ASIMOH ' 0Z 3un JuBtudinby Juspuadapuy 00D
SH'ZSS'T D42 £2571 ‘Aqisyiam ‘e3esg Buiper] yauy dioyy ‘Qezy N dB8H Z0HD
00"000°0T Yyt b2 ‘joodiaarn 20 suaan AMNE ‘Wes) JiS Audnosu] |enueD SLUAISND PUR anuaAsY W H 00HD
£5°891 9871 994 ‘spue|Pil 1S8M NIAMUIBLIS ‘SueT splojjey ‘SsnoH SuIoyIMeH [BUO[RLIIUI X3LUBYD 0020
00'1 8 TS ‘Spav ‘39905 UORRIS MSN ‘ULIoRE|d 100k WIZT puUNd Yimoas Uyspiug POED
00°000'T yBnologsaseuy ‘apisieies ‘uled Jouel plo 250y W B welog { £08D
o1l (¥Z ¥123 ‘uopuo 1saas alebman 18 Wi0d3Ja L YsHG 2080
06'217 Z1Z 9dM ‘QAIINYM “Uodoing ‘playsyes ‘Aem ssaudxg pooypig 1040
0ot X19 £Ad 'pOOMISDLY ‘anuany died ‘GN(D ||eqlood UMO | PoOMISaYY ‘puelS apisiied lepusLuWo) S38 0042
# SSIPpY awen Aoy

sJ0)ipa1) Auedwo) - g
pajjwiy (UMmoMOooK) tuoluf puy aiouwjid
dT1 AloSIApY dud



PEITT BIOT ABW 1€ 0702 “9A TS SdI

T jo 1 abed

aameubis

0ot BupjeIo0L SSHIU T
00T o oot 0 Sd§ TS ‘spaa ‘apeled 1583 67 “@ABUIW ‘g7 AOSIADY dtd HeUSIUIIPY Ut - Pajlt uoiun pe siow(ly 00dH
=0l 10 PO joid ssalppy sueN Aoy

siapjoyaieys - D
payw (UMOLIOO) UoIUN PUY SJoWfIY
d1t AIOSIADY dud



FILMORE AND UNION {MOGRTOWN) LIMITED {“the Company”)
Notes to the Estimated Statement of Affairs

1, British Growth Fund {“BGF") are owed the sum of £250,000 by Filmore and Union Limited -in
Administration. BGF hold a joint and several guarantee against the Company and all other
companies within the group structure. At present BGF have yet to cali on this guarantee and
it is uncertain at this stage whether they will do so. Accordingly for the purposes of the
Statement of Affairs only, BGF's indebtedness is shown as £1.00.

2. HM Revenue & Customs’ claim is estimated at preseat. Once appointed, the Liquidators will
review the Company’s books and records in order to establish an accurate balance,



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B;resenter information

mnportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Mark Pintar

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

e ERP Advisory LLP

Pddress

Post town

Minerva
29 East Parade

Leeds

County/Region

Yorkshire

== (LIs[r [ [s[Pls

Country

|Dx

Telephone

0113 831 3555

WA checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

U You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




